HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 589 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 5, after "documents" delete the remainder of the line, and at the beginning
 of line 6, delete "such fees"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 11, after "than" delete "sixty" and insert "<u>fifty</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 12, after "Fund." delete the remainder of the line and insert "Fifty percent"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 14, after "Orleans" delete the remainder of the line and insert "after
 10 deduction of statutorily mandated charges and fees."

- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 12 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "<u>The clerk shall remit to the judicial expense fund of the Civil District Court</u>
 fifty percent of such fees no later than the twenty-fifth day of the month following
 the preceding month's collection."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 2, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3 in itsentirety and insert the following:
- "Fifty percent of the charges and fees collected, after deduction of statutorily
 mandated charges, fees, salary, and benefits of the parish recorder, shall be remitted
 to the judicial expense fund of the Civil District Court no later than the twenty-fifth
 day of the month following the preceding month's collection."